TOWN OF LANGHAM

BYLAW 2021-07

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LANGHAM TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2020-04
KNOWN AS THE BUSINESS LICENSE BYLAW

THE COUNCIL of the Town of Langham in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1) That Bylaw 2020-04, Schedule “A” is hereby repealed and replaced by
amended Schedule “A” as attached to this Bylaw.

2) This Bylaw shall come into force and effect September 27, 2021.

INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME THIS Day of September, 2021
READ A SECOND TIME THIS
READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS

MAYOR
Seal

ADMINSTRATOR



BYLAW 2021-07 TOWN OF LANGHAM

Schedule “A”

TO BYLAW NO. 2020-04
Fee Schedule

Home- Based Businesses (Types I & II)
STUDENTS (Elementary/High School)
doing seasonal work: lawns, yard work, snow clearing etc.

AUCTIONEER (New Goods)
AUCTIONEER (Used Goods)

BUILDING MOVERS

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
(including all sub-contractors)
per job exceeding $150,000 in value
per job $150,000 or less in value

SUB-CONTRACTORS
per job in lieu of annual fee

DIRECT SELLERS must provide proof of Direct Sellers License
Including phone sales, MLM, Home Party Sellers, Heating, Air
Conditioning Units, Water Heater Contracts, and other door-to-door sales
FOOD MOTOR VEHICLE SALES
Including milk products
JANITOR SERVICE

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR
PHOTOGRAPHERS

RUG & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING
TRANSIENT TRADERS:

Fish (imported)
Fish (Saskatchewan)
Fruit/Fruit Products
Hardware, Jewelry, Housewares
COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL
Businesses operating from a commercial / industrial building
Businesses selling cannabis from a retail location
Businesses operating from a retail store-front

DAYCARES & PRE-SCHOOLS
Including day homes and after-school programming
UNCLASSIFIED

ANNUAL LICENSES PURCHASED AFTER SEPT. 1 ARE HALF PRICE

Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

@~ &~

@ &~

*@ &~

50.00

150.00
100.00

100.00

400.00
225.00

100.00
50.00

125.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

125.00

$20

$100

$100
$20

$100



