TOWN OF LANGHAM

BYLAW 2021-07

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LANGHAM TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2020-04 KNOWN AS THE BUSINESS LICENSE BYLAW

THE COUNCIL of the Town of Langham in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:					
1)	That Bylaw 2020-04, Schedule "A" is hereby repealed and replaced by amended Schedule "A" as attached to this Bylaw.				
2)	This Bylaw shall come into force and effect September 27, 2021.				
INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME THIS Day of September, 2021 READ A SECOND TIME THIS READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS					
	Seal				

ADMINSTRATOR

TOWN OF LANGHAM

Schedule "A"

TO BYLAW NO. 2020-04 Fee Schedule

Home- Based Businesses (Types I & II) STUDENTS (Elementary/High School)		Annual	\$	50.00	
	doing seasonal work: lawns, yard work, snow clearing etc.		\$	-	
AUCTIONEER AUCTIONEER	(New Goods) (Used Goods)	Annual Annual	\$ \$	150.00 100.00	
BUILDING MOVERS		Annual	\$	100.00	
GENERAL CONTRACTORS					
	(including all sub-contractors) per job exceeding \$150,000 in value per job \$150,000 or less in value		\$ \$	400.00 225.00	
SUB-CONTRACTORS	per job in lieu of annual fee	Annual	\$ \$	100.00 50.00	
DIRECT SELLERS	must provide proof of Direct Sellers License Including phone sales, MLM, Home Party Sellers, Heating, Air	Annual	\$	125.00	
FOOD MOTOR VEHICL	Conditioning Units, Water Heater Contracts, and other door-to-door sales OOD MOTOR VEHICLE SALES Including milk products ANITOR SERVICE		\$	100.00	
JANITOR SERVICE			\$	50.00	
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR			\$	50.00	
PHOTOGRAPHERS			\$	50.00	
RUG & UPHOLSTERY CLEANING			\$	50.00	
TRANSIENT TRADERS:		Annual	\$	125.00	
COMMERCIAL / INDUS	Fish (imported) Fish (Saskatchewan) Fruit/Fruit Products Hardware, Jewelry, Housewares STRIAL Businesses operating from a commercial / industrial building Businesses selling cannabis from a retail location Businesses operating from a retail store-front			\$20 \$100 \$100	
DAYCARES & PRE-SCHOOLS		Annual		\$20	
Including day homes and after-school programming UNCLASSIFIED		Annual		\$100	
UNCLASSITIED		¹ Milluai		Φ100	

ANNUAL LICENSES PURCHASED AFTER SEPT. 1 ARE HALF PRICE